

	EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY NO.:
1.	"Lifeline pole" fall arrest system device (Serial No),
2.	Name and address of the manufacturer: PPHU STRUMIN, Kamil Strumiński, 32084 MORAWICA Morawica 191, TIN: 944 21 77 757,
3.	This declaration was issued for the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: PPHU STRUMIN, Kamil Strumiński,
4.	Object of the declaration: "Lifeline pole" fall arrest system device as described in the Technical Documentation in the appendices No. 1 and 2 to this declaration: "LIFELINE POLE - OPERATING MANUAL.pdf" "LIFELINE POLE - ASSEMBLY MANUAL.pdf"
5.	The object of this declaration described in 4 herein complies with the provisions of the EU's standards.
	REGULATION (EC) NO 2016/425 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL
6.	References to the standards describing the declared compliance:
	The project of the fall-arrest system was drawn in accordance with the applicable laws and technical norms:
	EN-795:2012 - protection from falling - anchoring devices.
	CEN/TS 16415:2013 - personal protective equipment Securing from falling.
7.	Notified body:
	DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH Dinnendahlstr. 9 * 44809 Bochum * Germany, registered: Stuttgart, HRB-Nr. 759624 performed an EU-type examination (module B) and issued an EU-type examination certificate: (reference
	to the certificate). CE 0158
8.	The object of this declaration, described in Point 4. herein complies with the type, in accordance with the

Signing on behalf of: Kamil Strumiński, PPHU STRUMIN

Przedsiębiorstwo Produkcyjno Handlowo
Usługowe STRUMIN
Kamil Strumiński Morawica 191
32-084 Morawica
NIP 944-21-77-757 REGON 120827987
tel. 515 488 585 STRUMIN.PL

Company's production inspection system No. ZKP/STRUMIN/01 and the rules of the supervised product

(place and date of issuing): MORAWICA 03-12-2021



inspections in random time intervals).